
Name Company Position Email

Ken Armstrong Florida Trucking Association President & CEO ken@fltrucking.org

William Bachschmidt D.A.B. Constructors, Inc. Vice President billb@dabcon.com

Lisa Bacot FL Public Transportation Association Director lisabacot@floridatransit.org

Tom Barry Atkins DOT Business Development tom.barry@atkinsglobal.com

Patrick Beyer Cardno TBE Group  President pbeyer@tbegroup.com 

John Browning FL Transportation Commission FTC Commissioner jpbrowning@me.com

Bob Burleson FL Transportation Builders Association President & CEO bburleson@ftba.com

Fred Burman  Skanska Infrastructure Development Senior Vice President fredrick.burman@skanska.com

Jay Calhoun FL Natural Gas Association Executive Director dale.calhoun@floridagas.org

Rick Chesser RS&H Vice President, Atlantic -Gulf Region rick.chesser@rsandh.com

Robert J. Clark, Jr. Tampa Steel Erecting President & CEO bob@tampasteelerecting.com  

Lowell Clary Clary Consulting, LLC President lclary@p3devco.com

Don Crane Founder of FBT, former Legislator drcrane@tampabay.rr.com

Courtney Cunningham The Cunningham Group President & Managing Partner courtney@thecunninghamgroup.com

Amy Davies CDM Smith Associate/Client Service Leader daviesah@cdmsmith.com

James H. Davis KCI Technologies Business Developer jhdavis19@embarqmail.com

Howard "Butch" H. Eley Infrastructure Corporation of America President butch.eley@hdrinc.com

Craig Elmore Hardrives Paving Inc. VP cke@hardrivespaving.com

Gary Enzor USA Truck Inc. CEO gary.enzor@usa-truck.com

Steve Ferrell HDR Inc Sr. Vice President, Transportation Programs steve.ferrell@hdrinc.com

Maryam Ghyabi Alfred Benesch & Company Sr. Project Manager mghyabi@benesch.com

Ken Hartmann HDR Engineering, Inc. Vice President & Sr. Project Manager kenneth.hartmann@hdrinc.com

2017 Board of Directors



Name Company Position Email

Bob Hartnett TEAMFL President & CEO bob.hartnett@teamfl.org

Bill Hunter Assoc.of FL Community Developers President afcd@afcd.com

Ram Kancharla Port Tampa Bay VP Planning and Development rkancharla@tampaport.com

L. Patrick Kelly Kelly Tractor Company President lpkelly@kellytractor.com

Sia Kusha Plenary Group Group Head, Project Dev. & Partnering sia.kusha@plenarygroup.com

Tina Matte Gravina, Smith & Matte Owner tina@gsma.pro

David Nelson David Nelson Construction Co. Owner dnelson@nelson-construction.com

Randy Ringhaver Ring Power Corportation President & Chairman randy.ringhaver@ringpower.com

David Rivera Stantec Consulting Inc. VP, Managing Principal of Tranportation david.rivera@stantec.com

Frank Rudd FL Institute of Consulting Engineers President & CEO frudd@fleng.org

Jim Sebesta FL Transportation Commission Commissioner, former Senator sebestajim@yahoo.com

Neil Spirtas Manatee Chamber of Commerce VP Public policy and small business neils@manateechamber.com

Robert F. Stuart Gray Robinson Sr Director Government Affairs Robert.Stuart@gray-robinson.com

John Temple Cardno, Inc. Transportation Engineer john.temple@cardno.com

Leo Vacellio, Jr. The Vecellio Group CEO & Owner leo.vecellio@vecelliogroup.com

Chris Warren HDR ICA’s Director of Operations cwarren@ica-onramp.com

Doug Wheeler Florida Ports Council President & CEO Doug@flaports.org

Thorton Williams CUTR Advisory Board Chair twilliams@twalaw.com

George Williamson Cemex Director, Goverment Affairs & Business Development george.williamson@cemex.com

Mike Willingham Sebring Airport Authority Executive Director mike@sebring-airport.com

Mark Wilson FL Chamber of Commerce President & CEO mwilson@flchamber.com
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